## **OPENING FOR WSOB DIRECTOR POSITION**

The World Service Office Board (WSOB) of Cocaine Anonymous is presently seeking willing individuals to be considered for the position of World Service Office Board (WSOB) Director. Resumes in the form attached should be submitted to the WSOB Chair. Please send your resumes to John B., WSOB Chair, at <a href="mailto:kookoo4u@hotmail.com">kookoo4u@hotmail.com</a> and to the World Service Office at <a href="mailto:cawso@ca.org">cawso@ca.org</a> or fax to 310 559-2554.

Below are the qualifications and requirements for this position:

The World Service Board ("CAWSO Board") is responsible to the World Service Board of Trustees ("WSBT") and acts upon directives from the World Service Conference ("WSC"). Each of the board positions approved by the WSC has a voice and a vote at the Conference. The CAWSO Board is subject to and must abide by the Twelve Traditions.

The CAWSO Board shall not exceed nine directors. Except for the Paid Director and Trustees, qualifications to be selected as a WSO Director shall include membership on a WSO committee, or prior Area or District service committee.

Directors or Volunteers of the World Service Office Board (WSOB) to be interviewed by the current World Service Office Board:

- 1. All Directors other than the WSOB Chair, WSOB Treasurer and WSO Paid Director(s).
- 2. The Newsgram Editor
- 3. The Web master
- 4. Archives

## Process of the Candidate Interview:

- 1. Except for the Paid Director, the potential candidate must have attended at least two WSOB meetings prior to submitting their resume to either the WSBT or the WSOB.
- 2. Except for the Paid Director, complete a service resume and submit to either the Chair of the WSBT or WSOB.
- 3. Chair of either Board to set time of interview with the entire WSBT or WSOB board.
- 4. Chair of either Board introduces the process of the questions to the candidate.
- 5. Chair of the interviewing Board shall contact candidates not selected during the process and advise them of the outcome prior to notifying the candidate chosen.
- 6. The list of interview questions for the candidates shall remain confidential.

## Director

- 1. Should have publication or communications experience.
- 2. Coordinates the various WSO committees.
- 3. Sits on a committee of the WSC.
- 4. Have attended 2 WSOB meetings prior to start of director commitment.

Each CAWSO Board member shall serve a two-year term and be ratified no less than once per year at a meeting by each of the CAWSO Board and WSBT. The first term of each CAWSO Board member begins upon ratification by the WSBT and ends at the close of the third WSC.

If you have any questions pertaining to the above-mentioned position, please feel free to contact John B., WSOB Chair, at 818 321-3211 and the World Service Office at 310 559-5833.